Mental health care institutions for adults, by year, contents and health region, 1998-2021

1998

1999

2000

2001

Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)

Helseregion Nord
418
3171
131114
54576
12277
1,2
9,0
372,9
1552
349
0,3
23
94,3
8,8
39,2
430
3315
133147
49403
11029
1,2
9,4
378,2
140,3
31,3
0,3
2,3
91,5
7,6
34,0
445
4082
131374
52623
11255
1,3
11,6
373.,4
149,6
32,0
0,3
3,1
98,8
8,5
39,6
446
4279
130341
58847
10747
1,3
12,2
371,5
167,7
30,6
0,3
3,0
90,3
74
40,8



2002

2003

2004

2005

Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)

440
4972
131458
63249
9775
13
14,2
374,8
180,3
27,9
0,3
3,3
87,5
6,5
42,1
429
4739
131645
66771
10009
12
13,5
374,6
190,0
28,5
03
3,2
88,2
6,7
44,7
424
4725
133537
72552
9990
12
13,4
3795
206,2
28,4
03
3,1
86,4
6,5
46,9
416
4834
131386
80358
7960
1,2
13,7
372,7
2279
22,6
0,3
3,0
80,6
49
49,3



2006

2007

2008

2009

Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)

427
5204
130014
91803
7117
12
14,8
368,1
259,9
20,2
0,3
3.2
78,6
43
55,5
426
5512
129489
100172
6440
12
15,6
365,7
282,9
18,2
0,2

3,1
71,9
3,6
55,6
445
6107
132235
106057
6758
1,3
17,1
370,9
297,5
19,0
03
3,9
84,0
43
67,4
467
6400
136168
114464
5431
1,3
17,8
378.8
318,4
15,1
0,3
4,0
85,0
3.4
71,4



2010

2011

2012

2013

Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)

434
6683
130957
122510
4199
12
18,4
360,8
337,5
1,6
0,3

4,1
80,9
2,6
75,7
440
6846
127285
120143
5858
12
18,7
3472
327,7
16,0
03

4,1
76,8
3,5
72,5
414
6759
124053
126036
5470
1,1
18,2
3342
339,6
14,7
03
4.4
81,3
3,6
82,6
404
6379
118117
132795
4354
L1
17,0
3143
3534
1,6
0,3
4,0
74,2
2,7
83,5



2014

2015

2016

2017

Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)

389
6724
112926
135032
1798
1,0
17,7
297,5
355,7
4,7
0,3
43
72,0
12
86,1
348
5827
97585
147753
2069
0,9
15,3
255,5
386,9
5.4
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
324
5547
90776
150600
2379
0,8
14,4
235,8
3912
6,2
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
333
5823
95577
168810
1320
0,9
15,0
246,7
435,7
3.4
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0



2018

2019

2020

2021

Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)
Beds

Discharges

Bed-days

Out-patient consultations

Day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)
Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)

Beds (per man-years)

Discharges (per man-years)

Bed-days (per man-years)

Day cases (per man-years)

Out-patient consultations (per man-years)

334
5645
93329
178368
475
0,9
14,5
239,7
458,0
12
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
327
5687
91335
173910
512
0,8
14,6
234,6
446,7
13
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
324
4971
86014
184718
263
0,8
12,8
220,8
4742
0,7
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
319
5118
92332
190672
432
0.8
13,1
236,7
488,9
L1
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0



In 2007 Helse Ser RHF and Helse @st RHF are merged to form Helse Ser-@st RHF.

From 2011 figures for activity in mental health care (out-patient consultations, bed-days, discharges and day-care) is extracted from the
Norwegian Patient Register. This leads to breaks in time series and the numbers will not be directly comparable with previous years.

As of 2018, outpatient consultations from contracted medical specialists are included in the figures. The introduction of a new registration
system in mental health care and multidisciplinary specialist substance abuse treatment means that the number of consultations for 2018 is not
directly comparable with previous years.

As 0f 2020, discharges for mental health care are mainly defined as discharges from grouped by (health) enterprise. Previously, discharges
were defined as discharges from grouped by treatment site. This means that internal transfers within the enterprise are now not included in the
discharge figures.

contents:

Beds (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.

Discharges (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.
Bed-days (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.

Day cases (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.
Out-patient consultations (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-
Updated: 20220818 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units:

Beds: beds

Discharges: discharges

Bed-days: bed-days

Out-patient consultations: out-patient consultations

Day cases: day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants): beds per 1 000 inhabitants

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants): discharges per 1 000 inhabitants

Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants): bed-days per 1 000 inhabitants

Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants): out-patient consultations per 1 000 inhabitants

Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants): day cases per 1 000 inhabitants

Beds (per man-years): beds per man-years

Discharges (per man-years): discharges per man-years

Bed-days (per man-years): bed-days per man-years

Day cases (per man-years): day cases per man-years

Out-patient consultations (per man-years): out-patient consultations per man-years

Data type: Stock

Reference period: 31.12.

Database: External PROD



