## Mental health care institutions for adults, by year, contents and health region, 1998-2021

		Helseregion Nord
1998	Beds	418
	Discharges	3171
	Bed-days	131114
	Out-patient consultations	54576
	Day cases	12277
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	9,0
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants) Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	372,9 155,2
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	34,9
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	2,3
	Bed-days (per man-years)	94,3
	Day cases (per man-years)	8,8
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	39,2
1999	Beds	430
	Discharges	3315
	Bed-days	133147
	Out-patient consultations	49403
	Day cases	11029
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	9,4
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	378,2
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	140,3
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	31,3
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years) Bed-days (per man-years)	2,3 91,5
	Day cases (per man-years)	7,6
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	34,0
2000	Beds	445
2000	Discharges	4082
	Bed-days	131374
	Out-patient consultations	52623
	Day cases	11255
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,3
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	11,6
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	373,4
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	149,6
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	32,0
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,1
	Bed-days (per man-years)	98,8
	Day cases (per man-years)	8,5
2001	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	39,6
2001	Beds Discharges	446 4279
	Bed-days	130341
	Out-patient consultations	58847
	Day cases	10747
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,3
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	12,2
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	371,5
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	167,7
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	30,6
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	90,3
	Day cases (per man-years)	7,4
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	40,8

2002	Beds	440
	Discharges	4972
	Bed-days	131458
	Out-patient consultations	63249
	Day cases	9775
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,3
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	14,2
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	374,8
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)  Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	180,3 27,9
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,3
	Bed-days (per man-years)	87,5
	Day cases (per man-years)	6,5
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	42,1
2003	Beds	429
	Discharges	4739
	Bed-days	131645
	Out-patient consultations	66771
	Day cases	10009
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	13,5
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	374,6
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	190,0
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	28,5
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,2
	Bed-days (per man-years) Day cases (per man-years)	88,2 6,7
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	44,7
2004	Beds	424
2001	Discharges	4725
	Bed-days	133537
	Out-patient consultations	72552
	Day cases	9990
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	13,4
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	379,5
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	206,2
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	28,4
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,1
	Bed-days (per man-years)	86,4
	Day cases (per man-years)	6,5
2005	Out-patient consultations (per man-years) Beds	46,9
2005	Discharges	416 4834
	Bed-days	131386
	Out-patient consultations	80358
	Day cases	7960
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	13,7
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	372,7
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	227,9
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	22,6
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	80,6
	Day cases (per man-years)	4,9
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	49,3

2006	Beds	427
	Discharges	5224
	Bed-days Out patient consultations	130014 91803
	Out-patient consultations Day cases	7117
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	14,8
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	368,1
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	259,9
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	20,2
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,2
	Bed-days (per man-years)	78,6
	Day cases (per man-years)	4,3
2007	Out-patient consultations (per man-years) Beds	55,5 426
2007	Discharges	5512
	Bed-days	129489
	Out-patient consultations	100172
	Day cases	6440
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	15,6
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	365,7
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	282,9
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	18,2
	Beds (per man-years)	0,2
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,1
	Bed-days (per man-years)  Day cases (per man-years)	71,9 3,6
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	55,6
2008	Beds	445
	Discharges	6107
	Bed-days	132235
	Out-patient consultations	106057
	Day cases	6758
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,3
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	17,1
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	370,9
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)  Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	297,5 19,0
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	3,9
	Bed-days (per man-years)	84,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	4,3
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	67,4
2009	Beds	467
	Discharges	6400
	Bed-days	136168
	Out-patient consultations	114464
	Day cases	5431
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,3
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants) Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	17,8 378,8
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	318,4
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	15,1
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	4,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	85,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	3,4
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	71,4

2010	Beds	434
	Discharges	6683
	Bed-days	130957
	Out-patient consultations	122510
	Day cases	4199
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	18,4
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	360,8
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	337,5
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	11,6
	Beds (per man-years) Discharges (per man-years)	0,3 4,1
	Bed-days (per man-years)	80,9
	Day cases (per man-years)	2,6
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	75,7
2011	Beds	440
2011	Discharges	6846
	Bed-days	127285
	Out-patient consultations	120143
	Day cases	5858
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	18,7
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	347,2
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	327,7
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	16,0
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	4,1
	Bed-days (per man-years)	76,8
	Day cases (per man-years)	3,5
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	72,5
2012	Beds	414
	Discharges	6759
	Bed-days	124053
	Out-patient consultations	126036
	Day cases	5470
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,1
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	18,2
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	334,2
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	339,6
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	14,7
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	4,4
	Bed-days (per man-years)	81,3
	Day cases (per man-years) Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	3,6 82,6
2013	Beds	404
2013	Discharges	6379
	Bed-days	118117
	Out-patient consultations	132795
	Day cases	4354
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,1
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	17,0
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	314,3
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	353,4
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	11,6
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	4,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	74,2
	Day cases (per man-years)	2,7
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	83,5
	- /	,

2014	Beds	389
	Discharges	6724
	Bed-days	112926
	Out-patient consultations	135032
	Day cases	1798
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,0
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	17,7
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	297,5
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	355,7
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	4,7
	Beds (per man-years)	0,3
	Discharges (per man-years)	4,3
	Bed-days (per man-years)	72,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	1,2
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	86,1
2015	Beds	348
2010	Discharges	5827
	Bed-days	97585
	Out-patient consultations	147753
	Day cases	2069
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,9
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	15,3
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	255,5
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	386,9
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	5,4
	Beds (per man-years)	0,0
	Discharges (per man-years)	0,0
		0,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	
	Day cases (per man-years)	0,0
2016	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0
2016	Beds	324
	Discharges	5547
	Bed-days	90776
	Out-patient consultations	150600
	Day cases	2379
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,8
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	14,4
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	235,8
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	391,2
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	6,2
	Beds (per man-years)	0,0
	Discharges (per man-years)	0,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	0,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	0,0
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0
2017	Beds	333
	Discharges	5823
	Bed-days	95577
	Out-patient consultations	168810
	Day cases	1320
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,9
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	15,0
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	246,7
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	435,7
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	3,4
	Beds (per man-years)	0,0
	Discharges (per man-years)	0,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	0,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	0,0
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0

2018	Beds	334
	Discharges	5645
	Bed-days	93329
	Out-patient consultations	178368
	Day cases	475
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,9
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	14,5
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	239,7
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	458,0
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,2
	Beds (per man-years) Discharges (per man-years)	$0,0 \\ 0,0$
	Bed-days (per man-years)	0,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	0,0
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0
2019	Beds	327
2017	Discharges	5687
	Bed-days	91335
	Out-patient consultations	173910
	Day cases	512
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,8
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	14,6
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	234,6
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	446,7
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,3
	Beds (per man-years)	0,0
	Discharges (per man-years)	0,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	0,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	0,0
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0
2020	Beds	324
	Discharges	4971
	Bed-days	86014
	Out-patient consultations	184718
	Day cases	263
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,8
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	12,8
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	220,8
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	474,2
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,7
	Beds (per man-years)	0,0
	Discharges (per man-years)	0,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	0,0
	Day cases (per man-years) Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0 0,0
2021	Beds	319
2021	Discharges	5118
	Bed-days	92332
	Out-patient consultations	190672
	Day cases	432
	Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants)	0,8
	Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants)	13,1
	Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants)	236,7
	Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants)	488,9
	Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants)	1,1
	Beds (per man-years)	0,0
	Discharges (per man-years)	0,0
	Bed-days (per man-years)	0,0
	Day cases (per man-years)	0,0
	Out-patient consultations (per man-years)	0,0

In 2007 Helse Sør RHF and Helse Øst RHF are merged to form Helse Sør-Øst RHF.

From 2011 figures for activity in mental health care (out-patient consultations, bed-days, discharges and day-care) is extracted from the Norwegian Patient Register. This leads to breaks in time series and the numbers will not be directly comparable with previous years. As of 2018, outpatient consultations from contracted medical specialists are included in the figures. The introduction of a new registration system in mental health care and multidisciplinary specialist substance abuse treatment means that the number of consultations for 2018 is not directly comparable with previous years.

As of 2020, discharges for mental health care are mainly defined as discharges from grouped by (health) enterprise. Previously, discharges were defined as discharges from grouped by treatment site. This means that internal transfers within the enterprise are now not included in the discharge figures.

contents:

Beds (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.

Discharges (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.

Bed-days (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.

Day cases (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-years.

Out-patient consultations (per man-years): From 2008, statistics based on data from administrative registers are used for activity per man-

Updated: 20220818 08:00 Source: Statistics Norway

Units: Beds: beds

Discharges: discharges Bed-days: bed-days

Out-patient consultations: out-patient consultations

Day cases: day cases

Beds (per 1 000 inhabitants): beds per 1 000 inhabitants

Discharges (per 1 000 inhabitants): discharges per 1 000 inhabitants Bed-days (per 1 000 inhabitants): bed-days per 1 000 inhabitants

Out-patient consultations (per 1 000 inhabitants): out-patient consultations per 1 000 inhabitants

Day cases (per 1 000 inhabitants): day cases per 1 000 inhabitants

Beds (per man-years): beds per man-years

Discharges (per man-years): discharges per man-years Bed-days (per man-years): bed-days per man-years Day cases (per man-years): day cases per man-years

Out-patient consultations (per man-years): out-patient consultations per man-years

Data type: Stock

Reference period: 31.12. Database: External PROD